## 2022 South Dakota Legislature

## **House Joint Resolution 5001**

## AMENDMENT HJR5001A FOR THE INTRODUCED BILL

This bill has been extensively amended (hoghoused) and may no longer be consistent with the original intention of the sponsor.

A JOINT RESOLUTION, To apply for a convention of states under Rescinding a House

1

2	Joint Resolution under Article V of the Constitution of the United States, to
3	impose fiscal restraints on the federal government, to limit the power and
4	jurisdiction of the federal government, and to limit the terms of office for
5	federal officials and members of Congress.
6 7	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
8	WHEREAS, the Legislature of the State of South Dakota, in 2015, adopted House Joint
9	Resolution 1001, applying for a constitutional convention, under the call of Congress, for the
10	sole purpose of altering the Constitution of the United States of America:
11 12 13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the House of Representatives of the Ninety-Seventh Legislature of the State of South Dakota, the Senate concurring therein, that House Resolution 1001, adopted in 2015, be rescinded; and
14	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other states whose legislatures have applied for an Article
15	V convention of the states regarding a federal balanced budget be encouraged to rescind their
16	applications; and
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the secretary of state transmit copies of this resolution to
18	the President of the United States, the Speaker and Clerk of the United States House of
19	Representatives, the President and Secretary of the United States Senate, the members of
20	the South Dakota congressional delegation, and the Governor of the State of South Dakota,
21	attesting the adoption of this resolution by the Legislature of the State of South Dakota.